TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/07/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE LIBRARYCARD, INC.		11/07/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	3201 Temple Ave
City:	Pomona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91768
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512799	LIBRARY CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (785)335-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

785-335-2248 Phone: Email: ttlaw@nckcn.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Thompson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 166

Address Line 4: Scandia, KANSAS 66966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUT-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Thompson
Signature:	/Jeff Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0043

900092703

Date:	11/26/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CA SOS Registration#page1.tif	
ource=CA SOS Registration#page2.tif	
source=CA SOS Registration#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0044

401056 SONU

FILED ANA

The office of the Secretory of State
of the State of Colifernia

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING DATAQUAD, INC., a Nevada Corporation, and

THE LIBRARYCARD, INC., a Nevada corporation INTO AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC., a

DEC 1 1 2002

California corporation.

BILL NOMES. Sepressing of State

Robert S. Cope, President and Daniel E. Luebben, Secretary of AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC., a California Corporation, certify that:

- 1. AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC. owns 94.42%, not less than 90%, of all the outstanding stock of DATAQUAD, INC., a corporation duly incorporated on December 21, 1999, under the laws of the State of Nevada.
- 2. AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC. owns 94.42%, not less than 90%, of all the outstanding stock of THE LIBRARYCARD, INC., a corporation duly incorporated on September 28, 1999, under the laws of the State of Nevada.
- 3. The following resolutions were adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC.:

WHEREAS, this corporation owns the following:

- (a) 94.42%, not less than 90%, of the outstanding stock of DATAQUAD, INC.
- (b) 94.42%, not less than 90%, of the outstanding stock of THE LIBRARYCARD, INC.

WHEREAS, it is deemed in the best interests of this corporation and its shareholders that this corporation:

- (a) Merge DATAQUAD, INC. into itself and assume all of its obligations.
- (b) Merge THE LIBRARYCARD, iNC. into itself and assume all of its obligations.

BETT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge DATAQUAD, INC. into itself as of the effective date of the Certificate of Ownership to be filed pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, and assume all obligations of the merged corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this corporation merge THE LIBRARYCARD, INC. into uself as of the effective date of the Certificate of Ownership to be filed pursuance observing 1110.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0045 of the California Corporations Code, and assume all obligations of the merged corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President and Secretary of this corporation are directed to execute and file a Certificate of Ownership pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code and to take any further action that may be necessary or proper to accomplish the mergers.

- 4. These resolutions were adopted by Board of Directors of this corporation on November 7, 2002. This corporation has three (3) directors, all of whom were present at that meeting, and the resolutions were adopted by unanimous written consent of the directors.
- 5. The following resolution was adopted by the board of directors of DATAQUAD, INC.:

RESOLVED, that DATAQUAD INC. be merged into AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC. pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors of DATAQUAD, INC. approves this resolution of merger.

6. The following resolution was adopted by the board of directors of THE LIBRARYCARD, INC.:

RESOLVED, that THE LIBRARYCARD, INC. be merged into AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC. pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors of THE LIBRARYCARD, INC. approves this resolution of merger.

Dated:	November 7, 2002	
--------	------------------	--

AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC., a California corporation

Robert S. Cope

hs: President

Daniel E. Luebben

its: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0046

VERIFICATION

ROBERT S. COPE and DANIEL E. LUEBBEN say:

They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC., a California corporation.

They have read the foregoing Certificate of Ownership and know the contents the cof.

The same is true of their own knowledge.

Executed on November 1, 2002, at 3201 Temple Avenue, City of Pomona, Los Angeles County, California.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Robert S. Cope, President

Daniel E. Luebben, Secretary



TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 11/26/2007